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DIAGNOSTICS[] - SFI[BYSTEM 05HVS-01
DTC[] | P1340[] | CAMSHAFT[POSITIONSENSOR[TA”[{BANK
1[SENSOR[2)
DTC[] | P1341[] | CAMSHAFT[POSITIONSENSOR[TA”[{BANK
1[SENSOR[2])
HINT:

o1 DTC[P1340[indicates[@malfunction[telated[{o[ihe[Camshaft[Position[{CMP)[$ensor[{+)[Eircuit.
11 DTC[P1341[indicates[@[malfunction[telated{o[ihe[CMP[$ensor[{-)[Eircuit.

CIRCUIT[DESCRIPTION

The[CMP[$ensor,[likefhe[Crankshaft[Position[(CKP)[$ensor,[¢onsists[dff@[inagnet@nd[@n[ifon[¢ore[Wrapped
in[¢opperWire.[The[¢amshafthas@footh[andthe[CMP[$ensor[is[ihstalledgo[that[it[¢an[detectthefooth[pass-
ingy.[When[the[¢amshaft[iotates[@nd[thefooth[passesbythe[CMP[$ensor,[ihe[inagnet[dnthe[CMP[$ensor
creates[@[magnetic[field[and[Voltage[is[generated[in[ihe[topper[Wire.[When[Ihe[€amshaft[inakes[bne[full
rotation,[Yoltage[Willbe[generatedinthe[CMP$ensor[dnce.[The[CKP[$ensor[is[foughlythe[$ame.[When[the
crankshaft[inakes[dne[fotation,[its[34Heeth[passbythe[CKP$ensorfandYoltagelis[generatedB4dimes.[The
camshaft[totates[at[halflihe[$peed[dfihe[trankshaft.[Therefore,[1he[CMP[$ensor[§enerates[yoltage[dnce
in[fhe[lime[ihe[¢rankshaftnakes[2[fotations.

The[ECM[dletects[¢eneration[dfihese[Voltages[o[indicate[fhe[¢ylinder.

DTC[No. DTC[Detection[Condition Trouble[Area
*Open[or{$hort[iInf[CMP[$ensor[¢ircuit
P1340 No[CMP[$ensor[INo. 1[$ignalffo[ECM[during[¢ranking *CMP[$ensor
(2[rip[dletection[logic) e Camshaftiiming[gear
*ECM
No[CMP[3ensor[lNo. 1[$ignalfo[ECM[in[@ppropriateffiming[with :g&?gé?;c;rtﬂlanP[$ensor|]¢|rcmt
P1340 600[tpm[or[iore[{misalignment[df{¢rankshaft/camshaft) -
1 rip[@etectionflogi e Camshaftiiming[gear
(1[@rip[dletection[logic) «ECM
*Open[or{$hort[iInf[CMP[$ensor[¢ircuit
P1341 While[¢rankshafttotates[iwice,[CMP[$ensor[$ignalfisfinputfio | *CMP[$ensor
ECM 12[iimes[or[inore[{1[rip[dietectionlogic) e Camshaft[iiming[gear
*ECM

MONITOR[PESCRIPTION

Ifherefis[ho[$ignalfromihe[CMP[$ensor[@venthough[ihe[énginelis[furning,[@r[ifhe([fotation[dfthe[¢amshaft
and the crankshaft is not synchronized, the ECM interprets this as a malfunction of the sensor.
This monitor runs for 5 seconds (the first 5 seconds of engine idle) after the engine is started.

WIRING DIAGRAM
Refer[fo[PTC[IP0016[dn[page[05-51.
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INSPECTION[PROCEDURE

S[Y/DIV [

(@) Ground *4& AY_

o e M

20[Msec/DIV
A93276

HINT:

WAVEFORMS[(REFERENCE)
(@O CMP[$ensor
(b)0 CKP[$ensor

(a)(Between[G2[and[G2-
(b)[IBetween[INE+[&nd[INE-

Tester[Range 5[V/DIV,[20[insec/DIV

Condition Idlefafter[éngine[\varmed-up
NOTE:
The[wavelength[becomes[$horter[as[éngine[fpm[increases.

ECM[Terminal[Name

Read[freeze[frame[datalusing[the(ftelligentTéster[Mfreezeframe[datalfecordsfthe[éngine[¢onditionswhen
a[alfunction[is[¢letected.[When[iroubleshooting,[ireeze[frame[data[¢an[help[determinelifihe[Vehicle[\vas
running[ér{$topped,[ifiihe[éngine[Was[Warmed[Up[drihot,[ifihe(dir—fueldatio\vas(lean[or[tich,[and[dbther[data

from[iheffime[ihe[malfunction[dccurred.

1] | INSPECT[CAMSHAFT[POSITIONSENSOR

[} A64984

(@) Disconnect[ihe[C1[CMP[$ensor[¢onnector.
()0 MpBasurgthe[YEsistAnce[betWeen[thelBrphimals[bf the

CMP[$ensor.
Standard:
Tester[Connection Specified[Condition
1-2 835[{o 1,400[R[&at[¢old
1-2 1,0600o 1,645[R[&t[hot
NOTICE:

In[the[@bove[¢chart,[the[terms[Tcold”[@and[Thot”[fefer[lo[the
tEmperatureJof[theJcoilB.[]’Cold”means[approximately
-10°Cto 50°C (14°F to 122°F).[THot”[Mneans[@pproximately
50°C to 100°C (122°F to 212°F).

(¢) Reconnect the CMP sensor connector.

NG REPLACE CAMSHAFT POSITION SENSOR
(See[page 14-111)
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2 | CHECK WIRE HARNESS (CMP SENSOR - ECM)

Wire Harness Side

(@) Disconnect the C1 CMP sensor connector.

(b) Disconnect the E6 ECM connector.

() Measure the resistance between the wire harness side

connectors.
Standard:
Tester Connection Specified Condition
C1-1-E6-21 (G2) Below 1 Q
C1 C1-2 - E6-20 (G2-) Below 1 Q
v CMP Sensor A54385 C1-1or E6-21 (G2) - Body ground 10 kQ or higher
C1-2or E6-20 (G2-) - Body ground 10 kQ or higher
ECM (d) Reconnect the ECM connector.

(e) Reconnect the CMP sensor connector.

I———1 nA

[ENNENEREN
JEENEENEE

G2-

Y A54406

REPAIR OR REPLACE HARNESS AND
CONNECTOR

NG>
3 | CHECK SENSOR INSTALLATION

NG >

TIGHTEN SENSOR
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4[] | CHECK[VALVE[TIMING

Matchmarks

[}
A50965 A88858

Remove[ihe[éngine[¢over.

Remove[ihe[drive[belt.
Removeiheliming[belt¢over[lLHAnd[RH.
Turn[the[¢rankshaft[fo[dlignfhe[matchmarks[¢fthe[¢rank-
shaft.
Alignithe[motchdfthe[¢rankshaft[pulley[fohe[10"[position.
Confirm[vhether[the[tamshaft[pulley’s[matchmarkand
the[natchmark[ofihe[¢ylinderfhead[¢over[face[¢ach[dth-
er.

Turn[the[¢rankshaft[¢lockwisely[360° iffthese[do[hotfiace
each[dther.[ConfirmWwhether[dr[motihesefface[éach[dther
oncefagain.

OK:
The[matchmarks[oflthe[¢amshaftpulley@ndthe[¢ylin-
der[head[¢over[face[@éach[dther[\hen[ihe[hotch[0flhe
crankshaft[pulley[is[in[the[T0”[position[]

NG[]>| ADJUSTVALVE[TIMING[{See[page 14-71)

REPLACE[ECM[(See[page 10-21)




